

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023-02									
BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Z Brothers Concrete Contractings Inc.		Lucas Brothers, Inc.	
BASE BID				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
Item		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	SY	70400	\$ 3.20	\$ 225,280.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 211,904.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 246,400.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	CY	1027	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.27	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.27	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.27
3	Geogrid - Tensar BX1100 or approved equal	SY	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 520.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	TONS	10626	\$ 89.00	\$ 945,680.63	\$ 98.39	\$ 1,045,455.24	\$ 93.50	\$ 993,495.94
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT, BASE COURSE, 19M64	TONS	705	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.05
6	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	SY	2932	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.32	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.32	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.32
7	Reset Manhole Casting	UNIT	90	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 210.00	\$ 18,900.00
8	6"x 9"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	2820	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 35.05	\$ 98,841.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 77,550.00
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	160	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 61.61	\$ 9,857.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	375	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 35.05	\$ 13,143.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,375.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	832	\$ 82.00	\$ 68,224.00	\$ 97.32	\$ 80,970.24	\$ 82.50	\$ 68,640.00
12	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	62	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 164.45	\$ 10,195.90	\$ 385.00	\$ 23,870.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick	SY	120	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 48.96	\$ 5,875.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
14	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	269	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,865.00	\$ 108.28	\$ 29,127.32	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,017.00
15	Underdrain Type "F" modified	LF	800	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 51.44	\$ 41,152.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,200.00
16	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	UNIT	122	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 158,600.00	\$ 1,100.99	\$ 134,320.78	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 201,300.00
17	Handhole	UNIT	6	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,353.19	\$ 8,119.14	\$ 1,240.31	\$ 7,441.86
18	TIE-IN EXISTING SUMP TO UNDERDRAIN	UNIT	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 209.81	\$ 1,049.05	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
19	Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	65	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,860.00
20	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	LF	4725	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,016.25	\$ 0.84	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,252.50
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" Wide	LF	200	\$ 1.30	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 252.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 260.00
22	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" Wide	LF	70	\$ 5.20	\$ 364.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 352.80	\$ 5.30	\$ 371.00
23	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	50	\$ 8.25	\$ 412.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 420.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 440.00
24	Paving Membrane, Petrotac 4591 or approved equal	LF	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	SY	1180	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 8,791.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,900.00
26	Asphalt and Fuel Adjustment	DOLL	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 26				\$ 1,674,519.02		\$ 1,757,099.07		\$ 1,784,594.94

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023-02

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

[illegible]

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023-02

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.			Jads Construction		S & G Paving, Inc.		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC		
BASE BID				Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6	
Item		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	SY	70400	\$ 3.85	\$ 271,040.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 271,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 352,000.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	CY	1027	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,956.67	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.27	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,546.67
3	Geogrid - Tensar BX1100 or approved equal	SY	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	TONS	10626	\$ 92.00	\$ 977,557.50	\$ 98.50	#####	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,062,562.50
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT, BASE COURSE, 19M64	TONS	705	\$ 88.00	\$ 62,071.68	\$ 122.50	\$ 86,406.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,268.00
6	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	SY	2932	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,320.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.32	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.32
7	Reset Manhole Casting	UNIT	90	\$ 265.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	6"x 9"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	2820	\$ 32.00	\$ 90,240.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 108,570.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 115,620.00
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	160	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00
10	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	375	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,250.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	832	\$ 81.00	\$ 67,392.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 101,920.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 80,704.00
12	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	62	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,370.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick	SY	120	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,840.00
14	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	269	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,210.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 34,970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40,350.00
15	Underdrain Type "F" modified	LF	800	\$ 36.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,200.00
16	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	UNIT	122	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 210,450.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 210,450.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 198,250.00
17	Handhole	UNIT	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
18	TIE-IN EXISTING SUMP TO UNDERDRAIN	UNIT	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
19	Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	65	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,860.00
20	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	LF	4725	\$ 0.95	\$ 4,488.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,252.50
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" Wide	LF	200	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 260.00
22	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" Wide	LF	70	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 364.00
23	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 432.50
24	Paving Membrane, Petrotac 4591 or approved equal	LF	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,925.00
25	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	SY	1180	\$ 9.25	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 12,803.00
26	Asphalt and Fuel Adjustment	DOLL	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 26					\$ 1,955,401.60		\$ 2,058,416.51		\$ 2,063,458.99

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

[illegible]

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

Jads Construction

S & G Paving, Inc.

Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC

[illegible]

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023-02

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.			Fischer Contracting, Inc.			Meco, Inc.	
BASE BID				Bidder #7		Bidder #8	
Item		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	SY	70400	\$ 6.50	\$ 457,600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 158,400.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	CY	1027	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.27	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,273.33
3	Geogrid - Tensar BX1100 or approved equal	SY	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	TONS	10626	\$ 91.00	\$ 966,931.88	\$ 91.50	\$ 972,244.69
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT, BASE COURSE, 19M64	TONS	705	\$ 91.00	\$ 64,187.76	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,955.60
6	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	SY	2932	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,660.00
7	Reset Manhole Casting	UNIT	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 28,800.00
8	6"x 9"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	2820	\$ 40.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 97,290.00
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	160	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,040.00
10	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	375	\$ 49.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 16,125.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	832	\$ 124.00	\$ 103,168.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 87,360.00
12	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	62	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 26,040.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick	SY	120	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	269	\$ 165.00	\$ 44,385.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,590.00
15	Underdrain Type "F" modified	LF	800	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 34,400.00
16	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	UNIT	122	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 219,600.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 168,970.00
17	Handhole	UNIT	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
18	TIE-IN EXISTING SUMP TO UNDERDRAIN	UNIT	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00
19	Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	65	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00
20	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	LF	4725	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,252.50
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" Wide	LF	200	\$ 2.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 270.00
22	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" Wide	LF	70	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 385.00
23	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	50	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	9.2	\$ 460.00
24	Paving Membrane, Petrotac 4591 or approved equal	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 4,825.00
25	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	SY	1180	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,160.00
26	Asphalt and Fuel Adjustment	DOLL	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 26				\$ 2,203,637.91		\$ 1,805,401.12

Bidder #1 Black Rock Enterprises, LLC

Bidder #2 Z Brothers Concrete Contractir

Bidder #3 Lucas Brothers, Inc.

Bidder #4 Jads Construction

Bidder#5 S & G Paving, Inc.

Bidder #6 Capital Paving & Contracting, L

Bidder#7 Fischer Contracting, Inc.

Bidder#8 Meco, Inc.

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023-02

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

Fischer Contracting, Inc.

Meco, Inc.

BASE BID				Bidder #7		Bidder #8	
Item		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT #1	Fern Road Bike Lanes						
1	Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	50	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
2	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	LF	6400	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,440.00
3	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" Wide	LF	6400	\$ 0.96	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 8,320.00
4	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" Wide	LF	75	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 386.25
	TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 4				\$ 15,234.00		\$ 16,396.25

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023-02

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.				Fischer Contracting, Inc.		Meco, Inc.	
BASE BID				Bidder #7		Bidder #8	
Item		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT #2	Municipal Parking Lot #1 Resurfacing Mill 2", Base Repair (4"), pave 9.5M64						
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	SY	5000	\$ 15.55	\$ 77,750.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 14,750.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	CY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Geogrid - Tensar Glasgrid 8501 or approved equal	SY	1900	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,600.00
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	TONS	725	\$ 91.00	\$ 65,975.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 65,975.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT, BASE COURSE, 19M64	TONS	120	\$ 91.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00
6	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	SY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	90	\$ 124.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00
8	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00
9	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	UNIT	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 4,155.00
10	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	LF	5300	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,505.00
11	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	250	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,300.00
12	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	SY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
	TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 12				\$ 202,673.50		\$ 141,965.00

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023-02

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

BASE BID			
Item		Unit	Quantity
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	SY	70400
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	CY	1027
3	Geogrid - Tensar BX1100 or approved equal	SY	150
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	TONS	10626
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT, BASE COURSE, 19M64	TONS	705
6	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	SY	2932
7	Reset Manhole Casting	UNIT	90
8	6"x 9"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	2820
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	160
10	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	375
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	832
12	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	62
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick	SY	120
14	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	269
15	Underdrain Type "F" modified	LF	800
16	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	UNIT	122
17	Handhole	UNIT	6
18	TIE-IN EXISTING SUMP TO UNDERDRAIN	UNIT	5
19	Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	65
20	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	LF	4725
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" Wide	LF	200
22	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" Wide	LF	70
23	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	50
24	Paving Membrane, Petrotac 4591 or approved equal	LF	500
25	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	SY	1180
26	Asphalt and Fuel Adjustment	DOLL	1.00
	BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 26		

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023-02

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

BASE BID			
Item		Unit	Quantity
ALT #1	Fern Road Bike Lanes		
1	Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	50
2	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	LF	6400
3	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" Wide	LF	6400
4	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" Wide	LF	75
	TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 4		

2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract 2023-02

BID DATE: January 18, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

BASE BID			
Item		Unit	Quantity
ALT #2	Municipal Parking Lot #1 Resurfacing Mill 2", Base Repair (4"), pave 9.5M64		
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	SY	5000
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	CY	100
3	Geogrid - Tensar Glasgrid 8501 or approved equal	SY	1900
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	TONS	725
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT, BASE COURSE, 19M64	TONS	120
6	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	SY	50
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	90
8	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	4
9	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	UNIT	3
10	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	LF	5300
11	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	250
12	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	SY	50
	TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 12		